

CH - general

12/9/85

Joint Brief on behalf of all above-captioned
ITs/ Respondents (~~Franklin, Holmsted, DeWalt, Be...~~)

p. 69

38
CH0000~~29~~ B

RECEIVED

DEC 9 - 1985

In The
SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

JUDGE SERPENTELLI'S CHAMBERS

<p>HELEN MOTZENBECKER, Plaintiff, v. MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF BOROUGH OF BERNARDSVILLE and BOROUGH OF BERNARDSVILLE, Defendants.</p>	<p>Docket No. 24,781 A-123</p>
--	---

<p>SIEGLER ASSOCIATES, a partnership existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, Plaintiff, v. MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DENVILLE, Defendant.</p>	<p>Docket No. 24,783 A-125</p>
---	---

<p>NEW BRUNSWICK HAMPTON, INC., Plaintiff, v. TOWNSHIP OF HOLMDEL, ETC., Defendant.</p>	<p>Docket No. 24,784 A-126</p>
---	---

<p>RAKECO DEVELOPERS, INC., JZR ASSOCIATES, INC. and FLAMA CONSTRUCTION CORP., Plaintiffs, v. TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, et al., Defendants.</p>	<p>Docket No. 24,799 A-133</p>
---	---

JOINT BRIEF ON BEHALF OF ALL
 ABOVE-CAPTIONED PLAINTIFFS/RESPONDENTS

GREENBAUM, ROWE, SMITH, RAVIN,
 DAVIS & BERGSTEIN
 Gateway One
 Newark, New Jersey 07102
 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
 Helen Motzenbecker, Siegler
 Associates, Rakeco Developers,
 Inc. and New Brunswick Hampton,
 Inc.
 (201) 549-5600

LANFRIT & LINNUS
 Tall Pine Center
 15 Cedar Grove Lane
 Somerset, New Jersey 08873
 Attorneys for Plaintiff
 JZR Associates, Inc.
 (201) 560-9100

MEZEY & MEZEY
 93 Bayard Street
 New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901
 Attorneys for Plaintiff
 Flama Construction Corp.
 (201) 545-6011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY	1
A. Motzenbecker v. Bernardsville (A-123)	1
B. Siegler Associates v. Denville (A-125)	2
C. New Brunswick Hampton v. Holmdel (A-126)	2
D. JZR Associates, Inc. (A-133)	2
Flama Construction Corp. (A-133)	2
Rakeco Developers, Inc. v. Franklin Township (A-133).....	2
 ARGUMENT	
POINT I. THE TRIAL COURTS PROPERLY CONCLUDED THAT TRANSFERRING THE CASES TO THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING COUNCIL WOULD CAUSE A MANIFEST INJUSTICE.....	3
A. THE PROPER SCOPE OF APPELLATE REVIEW.....	3
1. A Determination by the Trial Court That Transfer to the Council Would Result in a Manifest Injustice Should Be Binding on Appeal Unless the Decision Constitutes an Abuse of Discretion	3
B. THE MANIFEST INJUSTICE STANDARD	7
1. Comparative Delays	13
2. Early Immunity	22
3. Futility	22
C. APPLICATION OF THE BALANCING TEST	27
1. Motzenbecker v. Bernardsville	27
2. Siegler Associates v. Denville Township .	29
3. New Brunswick Hampton v. Township. of Holmdel	30

	<u>PAGE</u>
4. JZR Associates, Inc., Flama Construction Corp. and Rakeco Developers, Inc. v. Township of Franklin	32
POINT II. THE MORATORIUM SHOULD NOT CONSTRAIN THE TRIAL COURT FROM AWARDING A BUILDER'S REMEDY IF IT IS ULTIMATELY DETERMINED THAT THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE TRANSFER MOTION	35
A. THE LEGISLATURE INTENDED TO RESTRAIN THE COURTS FROM AWARDING A BUILDER'S REMEDY EVEN IN THOSE CASES WHERE THE COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE MOTION TO TRANSFER	35
B. THE MORATORIUM IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL	36
1. The Due Process and Equal Protection Violation	36
2. The Legislature Interference With a Judicial Remedy Violation	38
POINT III. IN CONSOLIDATED SUITS WITH MULTIPLE PLAINTIFFS, THE COURT SHOULD RETAIN ALL CASES IF TRANSFERRING ANY INDIVIDUAL CASE WOULD CREATE A MANIFEST INJUSTICE.....	42
POINT IV. THE FAIR HOUSING ACT IS CONSTITUTIONALLY DEFICIENT	44
A. TO THE EXTENT THAT THE ACT FORECLOSES AN AWARD OF A BUILDER'S REMEDY IN ACTIONS HEARD BY THE COUNCIL, IT IS INVALID	44
1. The Act is Unconstitutional Because It Creates a <u>Per Se</u> Futility Situation In Proceedings Before the Council And Administrative Law Judge.....	44
2. The Act Is Unconstitutional Because It Fails To Create A "Realistic Opportunity" For The Production Of Lower Income Housing Throughout The State.....	46
POINT V. SPECIFIC ASPECTS OF THE ACT ARE CONSTITUTIONALLY FLAWED.....	49

	<u>PAGE</u>
A. ANY HOUSING THAT MIGHT BE PROVIDED THROUGH THE FAIR HOUSING ACT WOULD BE SUBSTANTIALLY DELAYED	49
B. DEFINITION OR REGION.....	50
C. PROSPECTIVE NEED	51
D. THE CREDIT DEFENSE	55
E. ADJUSTMENT OF FAIR SHARE DUE TO LACK OF INFRASTRUCTURE	58
F. THE ESTABLISHED PATTERN DEFENSE	60
CONCLUSION	62

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
1. <u>AMG Realty Co. v. Warren Township,</u> ____ N.J. Super. ____ (Law Div. 1984)	17
2. <u>Brunetti v. Borough of New Milford</u> 68 N.J. 576 (1975).....	18, 23
3. <u>Countryside Properties v. Borough of Ringwood,</u> ____ N.J. Super. ____ (Law Div. 1985)	56
4. <u>Fagliarone v. Township of North Bergen,</u> 78 N.J. Super. 154 (App. Div. 1963)	6
5. <u>Fischer v. Township of Bedminster,</u> 5 N.J. 534 (1950).....	39
6. <u>FotoPak Corp. v. Merlin, Inc.,</u> 34 N.J. Super. 343 (App. Div. 1955).....	7
7. <u>Gloucester Cty Welfare Bd. v. Civil Service</u> <u>Commission,</u> 93 N.J. 384 (1983).....	5
8. <u>Greenberg v. Kimmelman,</u> 99 N.J. 552 (1985).....	37
9. <u>Greenfield v. Dusseault,</u> 60 N.J. Super. 436 (App. Div. 1960), <u>aff'd o.b.</u> 33 N.J. 78 (1960).....	6
10. <u>Hager v. Weber,</u> 7 N.J. 201 (1951).....	38
11. <u>In re Presentment of Bergen Cty Grand Jury,</u> 193 N.J. Super. 2 (App. Div. 1984).....	7
12. <u>J.W. Field, et al v. Township of Franklin, et al.,</u> ____ N.J. Super. ____ (Law Div. 1985).....	8, 11, 22, 32
13. <u>Jackson v. Concord Co.</u> 54 N.J. 113 (1969).....	5
14. <u>Morris County Fair Housing Council v. Boonton Twp.,</u> 197 N.J. Super. 359 (Law Div. 1984).....	8

	<u>PAGE</u>
15. <u>N.J. Civil Service Ass'n v. State,</u> 88 N.J. 605 (1982).....	18,23
16. <u>N.J. Turnpike Authority v. Sisselman,</u> 106 N.J. Super. 358 (App. Div. 1969), <u>certif. den.</u> , 54 N.J. 565 (1969).....	6
17. <u>Nolan v. Fitzpatrick,</u> 9 N.J. 477 (1952).....	18
18. <u>Paterson Redevelopment Agency v. Schulman,</u> 78 N.J. 378 (1979).....	15
19. <u>Patrolman's Benev. Assoc. v. Montclair,</u> 128 N.J. Super. 59 (Ch. Div. 1974).....	18,23
20. <u>Quarenda v. Allan,</u> 67 N.J. 1 (1975).....	12
21. <u>Rivell v. Tewksbury, A-132</u>	14
22. <u>Rova Farms Resort, Inc. v. Investors Ins. Co.,</u> 65 N.J. 474 (1974).....	6
23. <u>Schweizer v. McPhee,</u> 130 N.J. Super. 123 (App. Div. 1974).....	6
24. <u>So. Burlington Cty. NAACP v. Tp. of Mt. Laurel,</u> (Mount Laurel I) 67 N.J. 151 (1975).....	
25. <u>So. Burlington Cty. NAACP v. Mount Laurel Tp.,</u> (Mount Laurel II) 92 N.J. 158 (1983).....	4,5,8-10, 15-19,23, 36,38,48, 52,55,56, 58,60-61
26. <u>Urban League of New Brunswick v. Mayor and</u> <u>Coun. of Carteret,</u> 142 N.J. Super. 11 (Ch. Div. 1976).....	18
27. <u>Wasserstein v. Swern & Co.</u> 84 N.J. Super. 1 (App. Div. 1964).....	7

PAGE

Statutes

1. Fair Housing Act..... 3,8,21

Miscellaneous

1. Annual Message To the New Jersey State
Legislature by Governor Kean (January 8, 1985) 57
2. Governor Kean Veto Message (April 26, 1984) 4,57
3. Office of the Governor News Release (April 22,
1985) 54
4. Senate Committee Substitute for S. 2046 and
S.2334 (1985)..... 4,21
5. S. 2046 4
